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FORM 23-B

I:I Check box if no longer subject

to filing requirement

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Metro Manila, Philippines

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

REVISED

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person

ANTONIO CHUA POE ENG

2. Issuer Name and Trading Symbol

JOLLIBEE FOODS CORPORATION/JFC

(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Tax Identification 5. Statement for
Number Month/Year
26 FLICKER ST. 103-912-044 July-13
(Street) 4. Citizenship 6. If Amendment, Date of
Original (MonthYear)
QUEZON CITY PHILIPPINES Filipino

7. Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer

(Check all applicable)

(specify below)

DIRECTOR

(City) (Province)

(Postal Code)

Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned

1. Class of Equity Security

2. Transaction
Date

4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)

3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of|
Month

4 Ownership Form:
Direct (D) or Indirect (I) *

6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
Ownership

(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares
Amount (A) or (D) Price
JFC-COMMON 7/23/2013 25,000 D 150.0000 0.08% 797,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 150.1000 0.08% 792,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 150.2000 0.08% 787,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 150.3000 0.07% 782,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 150.4000 0.07% 777,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 150.5000 0.07% 772,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 150.9000 0.07% 767,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
15,000 D 151.0000 0.07% 752,535 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,140 D 151.5000 0.07% 747,395 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
19,520 D 151.6000 0.07% 727,875 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
7/24/2013 5,000 D 151.5000 0.07% 722,875 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
10,000 D 151.6000 0.07% 712,875 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
26,380 D 151.8000 0.07% 686,495 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
13,740 D 151.9000 0.06% 672,755 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 152.0000 0.06% 667,755 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 152.1000 0.06% 662,755 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 152.2000 0.06% 657,755 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
30 D 152.5000 0.06% 657,725 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
46,080 D 153.0000 0.06% 611,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
7/25/2013 3,000 D 153.00 0.06% 608,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 153.10 0.06% 606,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 153.20 0.06% 604,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 153.30 0.06% 602,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 153.40 0.06% 600,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 153.50 0.06% 598,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 154.50 0.06% 593,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 156.00 0.06% 591,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 156.10 0.06% 589,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 156.20 0.06% 587,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 156.30 0.06% 585,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 156.40 0.06% 583,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
15,000 D 156.50 0.05% 568,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.




2,000 D 156.60 0.05% 566,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
2,000 D 156.70 0.05% 564,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
7,000 D 156.80 0.05% 557,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
9,000 D 156.90 0.05% 548,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
14,000 D 157.00 0.05% 534,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
7/26/2013 2,000 D 156.90 0.05% 532,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
3,000 D 157.00 0.05% 529,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 157.50 0.05% 524,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 157.60 0.05% 519,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
10,000 D 157.90 0.05% 509,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
10,000 D 158.00 0.05% 499,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 158.10 0.05% 494,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 158.20 0.05% 489,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 158.30 0.05% 484,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 158.40 0.05% 479,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 158.50 0.05% 474,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
15,000 D 159.00 0.04% 459,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
10,000 D 160.50 0.04% 449,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
10,000 D 161.00 0.04% 439,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 161.40 0.04% 434,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 161.60 0.04% 429,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
10,000 D 162.00 0.04% 419,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 162.50 0.04% 414,645 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
35,700 D 163.00 0.04% 378,945 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 163.80 0.04% 373,945 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
5,000 D 165.00 0.04% 368,945 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
1,390 D 167.00 0.04% 367,555 | thru Honeyworth Corp.
TOTAL 0.04% 367,555

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding

capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
(1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:

(A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or

(B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
(2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:

(A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;

(B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;

(C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or

(D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

(Print or Type Responses)




FORM 23-B (continusd} Tabis i) - Derivative Secusities Acguired, Di d of, o7 Be ally Owned
{o.4.. warrants, sptiens, converiihle socuritiee)

ise Price Date Acquired {A) or Disposed of {D} Exorcisable and [Uundertying Securities

lof Derivative (Morth/DayfYr)

d-ipForrn

o Date of Derivative
Secunty ‘aar) iglly  {Secunity, 'Crwnership
Owned at Direct {D)
TAmaount or [End of or

Amount {A) or (D) Date Title Number 1Mnnth Indirect (1) *
of Shares

Expianation of Responses

Nate:  File three {3) copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed
Altach additional sheets ff space provided is insufficient
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Securily and lssuer
State the title of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such sacurities.

ldentity and Background

If the person fiing this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, stale its name, the province, country or other place of its organization,
its principal business. the address of its principal office and the information required by (d} and (e} of this Item. if the person filing this statement is a natural person,
provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this item with respect to such person(s).

. Name;
. Residence or business address;
. Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is

conducted;

.Whemermnd,dtﬂngmehﬂﬁveyeam.wmpemnhasbeenmidedmaumindmceedig(exch.rdingtrafﬁcviolaﬁonsorsiniarmisdemnors)m.iiso.

give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case;

.Mamnd.duﬁnghelastﬁveyem.uﬂpusmmapmwldﬂmﬁudajudiddaadnﬁisﬁaﬁvebodydmm.dmmﬁcu

Mn‘maamﬂdmwmmhmwmmm.mmdeme.nmwmvemd.modorw,pmmenﬂyor
temporatilyetioirﬁng.barﬁng,suspendhgoroherﬁsel’mﬁ\ghvnfvemthanylypeofbusiness,smfﬁes.wnmodiﬁesotbamhg;and

. Citizenship.

Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer. Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or
would result in:

The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;

An extraordinary cofporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liguidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;

. A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any

existing vacancies on the board;

. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
. Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
.Changmintheissuersd'narher,byiawsorinsﬁumettsoorrespondhgﬂleretooromeracﬁmswhmmayimpedetheachsitionofconlrolofH\eissuerbyany

person;

. Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
. Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Interest in Securities of the Issuer

. State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to ltem 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right

to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in fem 2. The abovementioned information should alsc be fumished with
respect to persons who, together with any of the persons named in tem 2, comprise a group.

.Fo:ead‘npersonnamedhreepometoparagraph(a).hdiatethemmberofsharesastowmmmereissatepowertovoteortodiredmevote,sharedpmrto

vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by item 2 with respect to each
person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.

.Desorbeanyuamacﬁminmedassofseaﬂesmponedmmatwefeeﬁededmmepastsixty(GO)daysbymepersonsnamedhresponsetopamgraph(a).

The description shall inciude, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; {2) the date of the transaction; (3) the
amount of securifies involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.

.Hmyoherpamniskmmvae&eﬁgﬂNmmkewhepmrhdiadhmdmm‘ormepmceedsﬁ'ommesdeofsumseu.ﬂies.a

statememtoﬂ'laieffedshouldbeinchdedhreﬁponsetomisltemand,mewrdmtomoremMﬁve(s%)pememOfmedass.memﬂdbe
identified.




lem 8.

Hem 6.

€. if the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%} percent of the clase of securities,

state the dets on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

mm,umm«mmmwnmmamm
Dew‘heanycommct.mMamMmmmmmszWWMmmmmmmy
aeuﬂnoﬂheinuo,mmmmbmumﬁ\gdwdmm,mm,mm, loan or option srrangsments, puts or calls,
guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxiss, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangsments, understandinge or
reiationships have been entered into. Indudesuchinformaﬁonformyofmeacuriﬁashatmeﬂodoedmohemﬁsewbjoamaeonﬁngmcymeowumofwhich
would give another person voting power or inveetment power over such securities except that dieciosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan
agreements need not be included.

Materiai to be Filed as Exhibits
Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

. the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in ftem 3; and

. the transfer or voling of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, opions, puts, cafis, guarantess of loans, guarantess ageinat losses or the giving or withholding of any

proxy as dieciosed in tem 5.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledgg %ﬁeﬁef, t certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate.
This report is signed in the City of Pasig on Jul 2 .

(Signature of Re

ANTONIO CHUA POE ENG / DIRECTOR
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